
ADDENDUM NO. 1 

REQUEST FOR PROPOSAL (RFP) 

 
  

MBMI Construction Services Confidential 

 

For: MBMI Ceremonial House 
Proposal Due: June 27, 2024 

 
  
 
 
 

  
  

  

 

ADDENDUM NO. 1 May 31, 2024 

 
Notice is given to all firms/consultants/contractors that Addendum No.1 is hereby issued and shall be 
considered for all purposes regarding, RFP-MBMI Ceremonial House. This addendum shall be made a part 
of the Request for Proposal documents. The following corrections and/or changes, for the referenced project, 
replace or supplement the previous information in the Request for Proposal Documents. 
  
The firm/consultant/contractor is responsible for notifying his/her sub-consultants regarding items covered 
by the addendum. 

Please acknowledge receipt of this addendum on Exhibit A – Receipt of Request for Proposal (RFP) 
and Addenda 

 
Corrections: 
 
#1: Proposed Ceremonial House Actual Lot Sizes: 
 
T142: 5.76 Acres (GLO) 
 
T247 5.24 Acres (GLO) 
 
#2: Level of Design for RFP Submittal. 
 
Conceptual drawing is not required with RFP submittal although strongly recommended. A drawing of what the 
Design Build Firm envisions is very helpful to the Tribal Council in making the award determination. Proposed 
Costs associated with the Design and Build of the Ceremonial House are required in the RFP submittal. 
 
Attachments: 
 
Pre-Submittal Meeting Sign in Sheet. 
 
RFP-MBMI Ceremonial House Corrections. 
 
Page 27. T247 is 5.24 Acres (GLO) 
Page 28. T142 is 5.76 Acres (GLO) 

 


